Fiscal Year 2011
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State
CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount

(]

IN-500 - South Bend/Mishawaka/St. Joseph County CoC

S+C Oaklawn S+CR $272,448
2011 Families in Transition (FIT) SHPR $135,662
Supportive Housing Rental Assistance SHPR $57,148
Phoenix Transitional Housing SHPR $65,000
Permanent Housing for Women with Disabilities SHPR $55,130
Life Treatment Center Rental Assistance Plus SHPR $70,293
2011 Transitional Housing SHPR $192,593
2011 SJC HMIS SHPR $25,902
2011 Permanant Housing SHPR $89,636
2011 Landscaping Services SHPR $77,778
Exhibit 2 Trans SHPR $100,703
Supportive Housing Turnock Group Home SHPR $112,000
2011 Genesis Counseling Program SHPR $33,272
IN-500 Total: $1,287,565

IN-502 - Indiana Balance of State

Goodwill Family Center SHPR $220,133
Hope Manor Transitional Housing SHPR $44,778
Hope House/Genesis SHPR $133,678
Hope House Supportive Services SHPR $64,890
Hoosier House SHPR $253,931
HMIS IN BOS 10 SHPR $363,998
HETSS - Homeless Evolving into Self_Sufficiency SHPR $140,836
IHCDA S+C I S+CR $473,052
Ludlow Permanent Housing SHPR $167,505
HMIS Evansville 10 SHPR $75,318
IN-502-Ren-Kosciusko County Shelter for Abuse SHPR $37,556
Indiana Shelter Plus Care CANI S+CR $290,760
Jump Start SHPR $218,556
Kid Connection SHPR $102,317
Family Program SHPR $73,893
Lucas Place SHPR $97,001

12/20/2011 Page 1 of 4



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Chance for Change 2011

Mainstream |

Mainstream |l
Martinsville Plaza Apartments
Lawrenceburg Permanent Housing
Catholic Charities

2011 Martha's House Bridges SHP
Aliveness Project of NWI, Inc.

Ark Renewal

Aurora Homeless Outreach Team
Bartholomew Continuum of Care
Batesville Permanent Housing
Batesville Shelter Plus Care

Batesville Transitional Housing
Community Younity Center

Caldwell House

Family Crisis Shelter Transitional Housing
Cedars |

Cedars Il

Mental Health Association in Vigo County
CODA Transitional Housing
Creekview

Creekview 2 (Perm 3)

Edgewater Shelter Plus Care

Exhibit 2 perm

Blue River Stepping Stone

McCord Transitional Housing
Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing for Homeless Families
Transitional Housing One

Transitional Living

Transitional Living Program (TLP)
Transitional Supportive Services
THRP

Transtional Housing

Tulip Permanent Supportive Housing
United Caring Apartments

MASS: Men Achieving Self-Sufficiency
Vevay I

12/20/2011

Program

SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$187,231
$98,352
$53,664
$37,968
$83,084
$420,240
$133,793
$273,300
$138,066
$191,835
$108,084
$107,425
$69,600
$302,374
$69,475
$41,063
$60,558
$86,380
$35,700
$44,088
$87,743
$82,734
$84,484
$182,208
$35,558
$51,135
$49,450
$45,500
$46,856
$279,594
$110,858
$235,570
$36,588
$86,865
$144,478
$83,167
$60,424
$42,000
$57,052

Page 2 of 4



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Vincent House SHPR $89,788
Vincent Village SHPR $48,451
Women In Transition SHPR $87,054
Transitions SHPR $89,775
Passage Way SHPR $149,617
Vevay | SHPR $156,767
The Rise SHPR $171,093
Park Center Shelter Plus Care for Homeless Mentally Il S+CR $121,680
Pathways to Success SHPR $52,944
PERM 4 SHPR $82,601
Phoenix Apartment SHPR $119,022
Porter Starke Shelter Plus Care S+CR $98,880
Supportive Services Program SHPR $75,337
SCCMHC S+C S+CR $65,292
Second Wind this one SHPR $171,652
Singles Program SHPR $104,186
Southern Indiana Domestic Violence Transitional Housing Program SHPR $223,144
Stepping Stones, Inc. SHPR $78,748
Regional Mental Health Center Shelter Plus Care S+CR $111,204
New Start: Supportive Housing Leasing Program SHPR $231,495
The Bridge Transition Housing Program SHPR $183,456
IN-502 Total: $9,614,932|
IN-503 - Indianapolis CoC

Midtown Community Mental Health Adult Shelter Plus Care 2011 S+CR $377,400
Midtown Community Mental Health First Home Safe Haven 2011 SHPR $267,300
Midtown Community Mental Health Sherman Forest Shelter Plus Care 2011 S+CR $150,960
Midtown Community Mental Health Youth Shelter Plus Care 2011 S+CR $75,480
Partners in Housing Burton Apartments 2011 S+CR $149,868
Partners in Housing Colonial Park 2011 S+CR $188,700
Pathway to Recovery Pathway | Supportive Housing 2011 SHPR $100,461
Salvation Army Barton Center S+CR $140,292
Julian Center New Life Transitional Housing 2011 SHPR $121,233
Adult & Child PHI 2011 SHPR $84,199
Partners in Housing Mozingo Place 2011 S+CR $71,352
John H. Boner Center 2011 S+CR $66,192
Hoosier Veterans Assistance Foundation (HVAF) R.E.S.T. 2011 SHPR $150,859
Health Net Threshold 2011 S+CR $317,016
Health Net HOME 2011 SHPR $160,200

12/20/2011

Page 3 of 4



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Health Net Dowe 2011 S+CR $120,768
Dayspring Center Wellspring Cottages 2011 SHPR $114,752
Coburn Place Safehaven 2011 SHPR $105,409
Adult and Child Shelter Plus Care 2011 S+CR $75,480
Adult & Child PH Il SHPR $159,925
Westside Community Development Corporation Families in Transition 2011 SHPR $121,132
Coalition for Homelessness Intervention and Prevention HMIS 2011 SHPR $122,160
[IN-503 Total: $3,241,138|
[IN Total: $14,143,635|
12/20/2011 Page 4 of 4



